

# TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE

(EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 51

Port-of-Spain, Trinidad, Friday 2nd March, 2012—Price \$1.00

No. 32

#### 349

## SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

The documents detailed hereunder have been issued and are published as a Supplement to this issue of the *Trinidad and Tobago Gazette*:

Legal Supplement Part B—

Fiscal Incentives (Dairy Distributors Limited) (Amendment) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 30 of 2012).

Trinidad and Tobago Free Zones (Revocation) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 31 of 2012).

Common External Tariff (Suspension) (No. 2) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 32 of 2012).

Common External Tariff (Variation of Duty) (No. 2) Order, 2012—(Legal Notice No. 33 of 2012).

**350** 

## APPOINTMENTS TO BE TEMPORARILY MEMBERS OF THE SENATE

It is hereby notified for general information that, under the provisions of sections 40(2)(c), 44(1)(b) and 44(4)(c) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, His Excellency the President has appointed Mr. ALBERT WILLIAM SYDNEY, to be temporarily a Member of the Senate, with effect from 7th February, 2012 and continuing during the absence by reason of ill-health of Senator Basharat All.

3rd February, 2012.	Secretary to His Excellency the President
351	
It is hereby notified for general information that, under the provision of sections $40(1)(b)$ , $44(1)(a)$ and the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the Opposition, has appointed Mrs. CAMILLE ROBINSON-REGIS, to be temporarily a Member of the Sen continuing during the period of absence from Trinidad and Tobago of Senator Shamfa Cudjoe.	e advice of the Leader of the
7th February, 2012.	E. DANIEL-LIVERPOOL Secretary to His Excellency the President

It is hereby notified for general information that His Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, in exercise of the power vested in him by section 44(1)(a) and section 44(4)(a) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed Mr. ARNOLD RAM, to be temporarily a Member of the Senate, with effect from 14th February, 2012 and continuing during the absence from Trinidad and Tobago of Senator the Honourable Verna St. Rose Greaves.

E. DANIEL-LIVERPOOL

**352** 

353

# TENDER FOR THE PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE JUDICIARY OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

TENDERS are invited for the Provision of Security Services at the following locations for the Judiciary of Trinidad and Tobago:

Package 1—Port-of-Spain—for a period of three (3) years

- (i) Judiciary Administration Building, Kings Court, 110-112, Frederick Street, Port-of-Spain
- (ii) Judiciary Administration Building, Corner Duke and St. Vincent Streets, Port-of-Spain
- (iii) Judiciary Administration Building, 112-114, Duke Street, Port-of-Spain
- (iv) Judiciary Administration Building, 102, St. Vincent Street, Port-of-Spain
- $(v) \quad Judiciary\ Administration\ Building,\ Corner\ Duke\ and\ Pembroke\ Streets,\ Port-of-Spain$

#### Package 2-San Fernando

- (i) Judiciary Building—for a period of three (3) years
  Old St. Joseph's Convent Compound, Corner Lord and Paradise Streets, San Fernando
- (ii) San Fernando Magistrates' Court—for a period of twelve (12) months Eastern Credit Union Building, Nos. 1–3 Court Street, San Fernando

Package 3—Tobago—for a period of three (3) years

- (i) Judiciary Property, Signal Hill Road, Signal Hill, Tobago
- (ii) Staff Quarters, Shirvan Road, Tobago

Only one package will be awarded per contractor

Tender documents can be obtained during normal working hours at the Central Tenders Board's Office, 116, Frederick Street, Port-of-Spain. Telephone Number 625-4330, Fax Number 625-1809.

Any further technical information can be obtained from Ms. Pauline Hamilton, Judiciary Security Manager, at Telephone Number 628-8529, Ext. 2361, Fax 624-0422.

Pre-tender meetings followed by site visits will be held for prospective tenderers as follows:

- (a) Package 1—Wednesday 7th March, 2012 at 10.00 a.m. at King's Court, 110–112, Frederick Street, Port-of-Spain.
- (b) Package 2—Thursday 8th March, 2012 at 10.00 a.m. at the San Fernando Magistrates' Court, Eastern Credit Union Building, Nos. 1–3 Court Street, San Fernando.
- (c) Package 3—Friday 9th March, 2012 at 10.00 a.m. at the Scarborough Magistrates Court, Bacolet Street, Scarborough.

Tenders must be accompanied by the following:

- (i) valid Income Tax and Value Added Tax Clearance Certificates issued by the Board of Inland Revenue and dated not more than six (6) months prior to the closing of the tender; and
- (ii) a valid Certificate of Compliance issued in accordance with the National Insurance Act.

The original and two (2) copies of each tender should be placed in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Chairman, Central Tenders Board, 116, Frederick Street, Port-of-Spain, clearly marked on the outside—"Tender for the Provision of Security Services at various locations (Package No. ) for the Judiciary of Trinidad and Tobago".

Envelopes must be deposited in the Brown Tenders Box located in the lobby of the Board's Office, Central Tenders Board, 116, Frederick Street, Port-of-Spain, not later than 1.00 p.m. on Thursday 15th March, 2012.

Tenderers should note that the dimensions of the slot on the Tenders Box are 37.5 cm x 5.5 cm and, as such, tenders should be packaged accordingly.

Tenders will be opened shortly thereafter. The tenderer or his representative may be present at the opening.

The Central Tenders Board reserves the right to cancel the present notice in its entirety or even partially, without defraying any cost incurred by any firm in submitting their tender.

Late tenders will not be considered in any circumstances.

The Board does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender.

Prospective tenderers are advised that they can visit website http://www.finance.gov.tt for all published Tender Notices.

S. MOHAMMED Deputy Chairman, Central Tenders Board